Electricity Meters MID/IEC
Residential
E220 AMxD
E220
User Manual
Date: 19.04.2018
File name: D000063494 E220 AMxD User Manual en f
© Landis+Gyr D000063494 en f

Description of unit          9/39
D000063494 en f – E220 – E220 AMxD – User Manual © Landis+Gyr
2.3 Type designation
Example E220 - A M 1 D. A 3 A. A 0 - S 0 0 - S1
Brand name
E220 Residential smart meter
Product family
A Product family residential
Network and mechanical standard
M 3-phase, 4-wire DIN
Maximum current
1 Maximum current 60A
Voltage level
D 230V phase – neutral / 400V phase – phase
Measurement modes
A Active, no reactive; vector value measurement
Measurement modes 2
1
2
3
4
+A with return stop; active plus only
-A with return stop; active minus only
+A / -A; active plus and minus
-A balanced without return stop; active totalised
Additional quantities
A Energy only
Accuracy active measurement
A Class A (MID)
Accuracy reactive measurement
0 No reactive measurement
Basic meter measurement
S SLP Standard Load Profile
Tariffication
0 optional,
LMN-interface
0 optional
Hardware series
S1 Series 1
10/39           Description of unit
© Landis+Gyr D000063494 en f – E220 – E220 AMxD – User Manual
2.4 Technical details
2.4.1 Overview
Architectural overview
Figure 2. Architectural overview

3.2 Faceplate markings
Figure 4. Faceplate markings
1 Meter type designation
2 Brand name
3 Measurement mode:
 Einrichtungszähler +A = +A with return stop
 Einrichtungszähler -A = -A with return stop
 Zweirichtungszähler = +A / -A
 Saldierender Zähler -A = -A balanced without return stop
4 Unique device ID manufacturer serial number (14 characters) according DIN 43863-5
5 Nominal connection values (voltage, frequency, current range)
6  Accuracy class active energy, if appropriate accuracy class reactive energy
7 Nominal operating temperature range
8 CE conformity, metrological approval, EU type examination certificate
9 Symbols:
 Isolation
 Measurement mode
 Calibrated single-phase meter
 Calibrated three-phase meter
 Read User Manual
 Year of calibration
10 Manufacturer address
11 Property plate
12 Public key NIST curve
13 2-D barcode including: manufacturer serial number, device ID, server ID, public key
14 Server ID
15 Impulse constant of pulse output LED
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11 12 13
14 15
14/39           Mechanical construction
© Landis+Gyr D000063494 en f – E220 – E220 AMxD – User Manual
3.3 Control elements
The E220 meter has as a single control element, the optical interface. This
interface is used by the end-user to communicate with the device.
3.4 Dimensions
3.5 Connections
3.5.1 E220 60A direct connected
Terminal type Cage clamp terminal
Maximum wire diameter 7.0 mm
Minimum wire diameter 1.5 mm
Screw head Pozidrive No. 2
Mechanical construction          15/39
D000063494 en f – E220 – E220 AMxD – User Manual © Landis+Gyr
3.6 Connection diagrams
According the German standard DIN 43856, connection and circuit diagrams are
defined with numbers.
Direct connected meters
Direct connected meters (4-wire) are connected as follows:
Figure 5. DIN 43856 Electricity meters, tariff time switches and ripple control receivers.
Diagram number 4000
16/39           Installation
© Landis+Gyr D000063494 en f – E220 – E220 AMxD – User Manual
4 Installation
Do not touch live parts
Dangers can arise from live electrical installations to which the meters are